



alfi GmbH Ernst-Abbe-Str. 14 97877 Wertheim

Wertheim, 2021-09-15

## **Declaration of Compliance**

## for articles made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that our product:

## Kaffeefilter AROMA PLUS porcelain Item No.: 0096.010.000

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance, the VO (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 concerning food contact materials and commodities, the European Regulations on Plastic materials (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments by (EU) 2017/752 as well as (EU) 2017/752 and the VO (EG) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice.

Description (material/optics): holder for paper filter size 4 made of white glazed porcelain with translucent silicon bumper.

When used as specified, migration do not exceed the legal limits. Testing proceeds according to 84/500 EEC amended by 2005/31/EC.

The materials and raw materials used, comply with annex XVII of the REACH regulation amended by entry 23 of (EU) 2016/217.

Material recipes do not contain Dual-use-additives. There is no functional barrier used in the plastic material.

- colour deviations may occur to sample picture -





alfi GmbH Ernst-Abbe-Str. 14 97877 Wertheim

The following substances, subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the abovementioned product:

Materialspecification/CAS-No.:	<u>Limit:</u>
Migration Cadmium (Ceramic)	< 500mg/kg
Migration Lead (Ceramic)	< 0,01 %
Migration Antimony (Ceramic)	not detectable
Migration Arsenic (Ceramic)	not detectable
Volatile Organic Compounds (Silicon)	< 0,5 %
Content Cadmium (Silicon)	< 5 mg/kg
Content Lead (Silicon)	< 10mg/kg
Catalyst residues Peroxides (Silicon)	not detectable
Organotin Compounds (Silicon)	< 0,1 %
Catalyst residues Platinum (Silicon)	< 50 mg/kg

## Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Type (s) of food intended to come into contact with the material: Hot and Cold beverages (aqueous, sour, fatty

The product cannot be used for heating on stoves, in conventional or microwave ovens.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding the specified foods.

The user is obliged to verify for himself whether this product is suitable for any intended use beyond the specified stipulations.

This declaration loses its validity upon modification of statutory provisions

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.

Dokumentname: K\_0096010000\_EN\_202109114 AROMA PLUS porcelain.docx